TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONCENTREX INCORPORATED		12/29/2000	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	400 SW SIXTH AVE.
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1458147	CULVERIN CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4045724600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line

, ladi ooo Eiilo	Atlanta	GEORGIA	30309
4:	, marita,	OLONO	00000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	25300/01928CONCTOHFSINC
NAIVIE OF SUBIVITIES.	Lisa Beyer Sims

900072075 **REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0702**

Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/
Date:	03/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=CONCENTRIXtoHFS7#page1.tif source=CONCENTRIXtoHFS7#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0703

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached Document File for:

HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

is a true copy of the original documents that have been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By

Debra L. Virag

November 7, 2006

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1105

Corporation Obtain 285 Capital St. NE, Suite 181 Selem, OR 97310-1327 NONPROPIT CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7) NONPROPIT CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7) NONPROPIT CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7) NONPROPIT CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7) NONPROPIT CORPORATION SECRE None of Component on Prior to Assessment	B BLEINESSPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7) NONPROPT CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7) SECRETARY OF STAIN COMPLEX Incorporated RTICLI(a) AS IT IS ASSESSED TO READ. (Assect a superate sheet if necessary.) and Financial Solutions, Inc., and its deration shall be perpetual. SOMPROPT CORPORATION CORP. SOMPROPT CORPORATION CORP. SOMPROPT CORPORATION CORP. SOMPROPT CORPORATION CORP. Mambership approvel was not required. The amandment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Mambership approvel was required. The mandment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Mambership approvel was required. The mandment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Mambership approvel was required. The mandment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Case in the corp. Mambership approved was required. The mandement(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Case in the corp. Mambership approved was required. The mandement(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Case in the corp. Mandement of the corp. Amandement of the corp. Case in the corp. Amandement of the corp. Case in the corp. Amandement of the corp. Case in the corp. Case	· .	83 -	Fac: (800) 37	0-4301			Articles e	/ Amendme	nt—Bueine	ee/Profes	ional/Nonprof
SECRE Inch Additional Sheet If Necessary	SECRETARY OF STA SECRETARY OF			orporation Divisi 95 Capital St. NE stern, OR 97310	lon E, Bullo 151	© GUENESSI (Complete only 1.	PRC 2, 1	OFESSIONAL (), 4, 6, 7) ORPORATION		•		FILED
Make or Corporation Preor to Assessment Concentrex Incorporated State the Article Numbers(s) and set forth the Article(s) as it is assessed to read its deration shall be perpetual. Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., and its deration shall be perpetual. The Assessment was Aporton On: December 29, 2000 (if more then one assessment was adapted, identify the date of adaption of each amendment.) BUSINGSPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Shareholder action was required to adapt the amendment(s). The vote was as officient vote of the board of director action was required. The presentation of the control o	PATICLE(a) AS IT IS ASSESSED TO READ. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) and Financial Solutions, Inc., and its deration shall be perpetual. 2000 If edeption of each amendment.) ILY INDEPROPTI CORPORATION ONLY 5) CHECK THE APPROPHATE STATEMENT Membership approved was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership vote was as follows: Classical author effect of edited to be call. Number of vote of the board of directors of the board of the boa											
STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER (a) AND SET PORTH THE ARTICLE(s) AS IT IS AMERICAD. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Isc., and its duration shall be perpetual. THE ARTICLE NUMBER (a) AND SET PORTH THE ARTICLE(s) AS IT IS AMERICAD. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) THE ARTICLE NUMBER (b) AND SET PORTH THE ARTICLE(s) AS IT IS AMERICAD. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Isc., and its duration shall be perpetual. THE ARTICLE NUMBER (c) AND SET PORTH THE ARTICLE(s) AS IT IS AMERICAD. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Isc., and its duration shall be perpetual. THE ARTICLE NUMBER (c) AND SET PORTH THE ARTICLE(s) AS IT IS AMERICAD. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Isc., and its duration shall be perpetual. **COMPROPTIC CORPORATION ONLY **SOLUTION ONLY **S	ANTICLE(S) AS IT IS AMERICAD TO READ. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) and Financial Solutions, Inc., and its deration shall be perpetual. 2000 If adoption of each amendment.) ILY RONPROPIT CORPORATION ONLY SOLUTION Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as follows: Chestal Number of votes and Advisor of votes of the board of votes of t											0, 3,
Article I The name of this Corporation is Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., and its deration shall be perpetual. The Assessment was Asortes On: December 29, 2000 (if more than one amendment was adepted, identify the date of adeption of each amendment.) BUSINESSPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Class or selecting of the board of director incorporation and of shall be set from cert ADAMET follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was not required. The amendment of the board of director incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was not required. The membership incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was required. The membership follows: Check THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The approved by a sufficient vote of the board of director without incorporation approved by a sufficient vote of the board of director without shareholder action.	2000 If edeption of each amendment.) SULY SIGNPROPIT CORPORATION QNLY S) CHECK THE APPROPITATE STATEMENT I Membership approved was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Company Rumbership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows:	None of	CORPORATIO	M PMOR TO AN	имомент_С	oncentrex Incor	DOM	uted				
THE Assessment was Asoptise On: December 29, 2000 (If more then one amendment was adepted, identify the date of adeption of sech amendment.) **CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT** Shareholder action was required to adapt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Number of stores of the board of director stores outstanding to the point out AGANET*	### STATEMENT State Comparison Compar	STATE TH	E ARTICLE N	VERSON(S) AND S	NET PORTH TH	E ARTICLE(E) AS I	T 18 /	MANAGED TO F	EAD . (Attach a	saparato choat i	f necessary.)	
### CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Check The Appropriate Statement Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Check The Appropriate Statement Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The same of shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The same of shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The	## STATEMENT STATEMENT	Article 1	The ner	ne of this Con	poration is F	Jurland Financia	l Sc	ohations, Inc	, and its deri	sion shall be	perpetual.	
### Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(a). The origination was not required to adopt the amendment(a). The amendment(b) approval was required to adopt the amendment(b). The origination was not required to adopt the amendment(b). The amendment(c) and the cost of the board of director incorporation was not required to adopt the amendment(c). The amendment(c) and the cost of the board of director incorporations. Membership approval was required. The membership follows: Clear or settled by approval was required. The membership follows: Clear or settled by approval was required. The membership follows: Clear or settled by approval was required to adopt the amendment(c). The amendment(c) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(c). The	## STATEMENT STATEMENT	THE Ass	NONDIT WAS	Aportup Cu:	December 2	29, 2000	-					
Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Clear or	5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approved was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approved was required. The membership vote was as follows: Casapan Number of vote entire of vote cost of the board of vote cost of the board of vote of the board of vote entire of vote entire of vote of the board of vote of vote of the board of vote of vot						oh e	mendment.)			 	·····
Shareholder action was required to adapt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows: Class or shareholder outliness of the board of directors without shareholder action was not required to adapt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adapted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required any shares of stoot. Shareholder action was not required to adapt the amendment(s). The corporation has not issued any shares of stoot. Shareholder action was not required to adapt the amendment(s). The	Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as follows: Casajan Number of vote entitled to be cast Number of vote cast of the vote Number of vote		100100077(FEBRUAL CO	OFFICEATION	CHLY			HOMPRO	OFFIT CORPOR	ATION ONLY	
Cost or series of shares of states o	approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. Membership approvel was required. The membership vote was as follows: Cleaning Number of vote entirely and the provide of the board										-	
states of states	Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as follows: Classical Number of Mumber of votes and count out out out to vote out to vote out	vote wes	as follows:		·			approved	by a sufficien			
Ommon 1000 1000 1000 0 1000 0 1000 1000 100	follows: Cleaning) Interest of Value o	sades of	Norther of shares colaborating			Number of votes cost AGAMET				vas required. T	'he memberal	nin vote was as
Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without thereholder action. The corporation has not issued any shares of stoot. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The	chareful by the board of the bo	mmon	1000	1000	1000	0		follows:	<u> </u>	······		·
The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action. The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The	nereholder The board of		<u>L</u>					arthur			court	
action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The	The board of	The amer	idment(s) we	e not required to e adopted by th	o edopt the ar se board of di	mendment(s). rectors without						
directors.	The Matter Secretary	ection we emendme	e not require rn(s) was ack	d to adopt the a	mendmentje)	The			/			
EXECUTION	Secretary Secretary	Executio	N) /						
Printed Name Usin C. Walters	Secretary Secretary				(1	75/4	1/	Mah	111	Samuel		
THE LANGUE SECTION						TUT	£	A. A.		Secretary	. 1	
CONTACT NAME PHONE NUMBER - INCLUDING AREA CODE	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER - INCLUDING AREA CODE							DAYTME P	HONE NUMBER	- Incrupma	AREA CODE	
Sarah King 770-593-5426	<u>770-593-5426</u>	larah Kir	M		<i>L</i> .	,		770-593-	1436			

CR113 (Rev. 12/98) OROUS 1/3/2000 C T System Online

TOTAL F.02